DESIGN BASIS Nº:
I–MD–3000.00–1519–274–P56–001
CLIENT:
E&P
SHEET:
1
of
22

TRMS TiPT Riser Monitoring System
TSJ Titanium Stress Joint
UNS Unified Numbering System
WD Water Depth
WI Water Injection line
3. REFERENCES
Ref.
n°
Document number Title
Rev.
[1]
[2]
[3]  I-ET-0000.00-0000-274-P9U-001 SLWR Detailed Structural Design Requirements C
[4]  I-ET-0000.00-0000-290-P9U-005 Titanium Pull–in Tube Specification A
[5]  I-ET-0000.00-0000-290-P9U-004 Titanium Stress Joint Specification C
[6]  I-ET-0000.00-5529-850-PEK-003 TiPT Riser Monitoring System (TRMS) – Full Scope A
[7]
[8]  ASTM A381 Titanium and Titanium Alloy Forgings
2019
4. TITANIUM PULL–IN TUBE DATA
The Titanium Stress Joint is a forged conical shape for progressive stiffness transition made with
Titanium commercial alloy (Ti-6Al-4V-0.1Ru ELI). The bottom segment ends in a steel pup piece
to be welded in the first MLP segment. The Titanium Pull-in Tube ends in the FPSO upper balcony
in a steel pup piece, which has a hang-off clamp interface (male profile). Both steel pup pieces
use a compact flange on one side and a bevel in the other. The flange side is protected under
the external Polyurethane (PU) coating avoiding any contact with seawater under the cathodic
protection influence.
DATA BASIS
Nº
I–MD–3000.00–1519–274–P56–001
REV.
0
JOB:                                                                        GENERAL
SHEET
6 of 22
TÍTLE:
DATA BASIS FOR TITANIUM PULL–IN TUBE
TECHNICAL ASSESSMENT
ES
Refer to below, the Ti Pipe Section (2), the Lower (4) and Upper Titanium Stress Joint (3) are
connected by a compact flanges under the watertight external PU coating.
The Titanium Pull-in Tube segment inside the BSN900e uses a double cover to deal with surface
contact force and wear inside the trumpet, which also uses PU internal coating to prevent wear
and electrical contact. The remaining TiPT length uses forged flanged pipe segments (Spacers
Pipe).
The length between the trumpet and the hang-off collar must be defined in strict tolerances; the
length adjustment can be made by cutting the length of top steel pup piece previously to the
installation. The bevel side of the top steel pup piece will do the interface with the hang-off collar
(also supplied by contractor) as well connect the riser to a API 7 1/6", API 10000 psi, 6BX, BX
156 ID: 152.4 mm.
The general configuration of the TiPT string is shown in Figure 1.
Figure 1 – Schematic View of the Titanium Pull–in Tube Stack–up with its Main Parts.
NOTE: Concept of the parts and/ or configuration depicted in Figure 1 may vary according to
SUPPLIER design.
Complete part list of the TiPT is presented in ref. [4].
4.1. TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS FOR TIPT
Material specification of titanium alloy shall be ASTM B381 grade F29 ELI, with the
properties listed in Table 1. Complete material specifications and material selection
guideline per ref. [4].
Table 1 – Titanium Mechanical Properties, per ref. [8].
PARÂMETRO VALUE UNIT
DATA BASIS
Nº
I–MD–3000.00–1519–274–P56–001
REV.
0
JOB:                                                                        GENERAL
SHEET
7 of 22
TÍTLE:
DATA BASIS FOR TITANIUM PULL–IN TUBE